
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

No. 

44 

0 

73 

194 

43 

55 

7 

07 

33 

98 

12 

103 

3 

28 

9 

79 

Name 

Christian Sarnecki 

Sean Noonan 

Ethan Goulart 

Nick Leverone 

Matthew Sisson 

Marcello Paniccia 

Ken Williams 

David Ciufo 

Paul Capel 

Charlie Campbell 

Steve Introne 

Richard Hromin 

J B Swan 

Jared Lendrum 

Kaden Ayre 

Brian Rautio 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:45.411 

1:45.312 

1:45.479 

1:45.320 

1:46.134 

1:45.418 

1:46.115 

1:46.494 

1:50.127 

1:50.359 

1:50.455 

1:50.224 

1:54.257 

1:54.391 

Hometown 

Plymouth MA 

Newburgh NY 

Shelton CT 

Mendon MA 

Pelham NY 

Aurora ON 

Wyoming PA 

Livonia NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Corry PA 

Windham NH 

Stroudsburg PA 

Braintree MA 

Queensbury NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Syracuse NY 

Reg 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NYR 

NEP 

FLR 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

NEP 

CNY 

Member_ID 

525224 

687917 

694247 

200602 

629428 

690862 

369232 

148770_1 

247258 

285427 

180337 

273006 

312130 

339116 

665032 

682696 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mini cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Sponsor 

Stellor Custom Jewelry / MBM Performance / Kessler Engineering 

SCDA 

SCDA Track Days  KRUGSPEED  Kessler Engineering  ROSMAR 

Flatout Motorsports  Inc. 

MBM Performance  Kessler Engineering  Happy Dog Motorsports 

Zone Mechanical and Emzone 

MV Motorsport 

Emerson Oil Co 

Hudson River Solutions 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 

Sripath  Black Hog Beer  Veloce Engineering  Boston Mobile Tire  Mini of Peabody  Introne Comm 

RP Performance  PAW  VCF 

R&S Redco 

Rick's Bike Shop 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 24:40.142 

Printed: 5/20/2023 6:12:46 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod 

Chief Steward: Don Yeske 

SOM Chair: Dick Patullo 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.109 

Avg. Speed 

76.614 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.312 

Best Speed 

76.914 

Best Lap by 

0 - Sean Noonan 

2023 Freedom Major [23-M-59455] 

G5: SM,B-Spec 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 17:00:25 

Pocono - N/S Combined 2.250 miles 

5/20/2023 16:30 

2023 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 5 Race 1  Official
Posted: 6:10pm


